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seo PRODUCTS AND SERVICES 

PRICE LIST for the IBM PC. PC XT. PC COMPATIBLES 

and APPLE LISA 2 

IBM PC. PC XT. 
PC Compatibles 

(see note) 
Apple Lisa 2 

Operating Systems 
XENIX Operating System 
XENIX Development System 
XENIX Text Processing System 
Complete XENIX System 

(includes 3 packages above) 

XENIX Operating System on Bernoulli cartridge 
(includes IOMEGA Disk Driver) 

Complete XENIX System on Bernoulli cartridge 
(includes IOMEGA Disk Driver) 

Applications 
Lyrix Word Processing System 
Multiplan Electronic Spreadsheet 
Informix Relational Database System· 
Compact LEVEL II COBOL 
High Performance LEVEL II COBOL 
COBOL Development Tools· 
COBOL Run Time System 
C-ISAM 

Mainframe Communications 
SNA/3270 
SNA/3770 
BSC/3270 
BSC/3780/2780 

Peripheral Support 
Sunol Disk Driver 
IOMEGA Disk Driver 
Priam DataTower and Tecmar MassFile Disk Drivers 
Tallgrass Disk Drivers 
Tecmar 4 Port Expansion Card 

Macro Assemblers 

SoftCare Support Services 

$ 595 
595 
495 

1350 

795 

1395 

$595 
495 
795 
795 

595 
195 
325 

TBA 
TBA 
TBA 
TBA 

TBA 
150 

TBA 
150 

See page 6 

See page 7 

Note: SCO's support department has verified that the XENIX operating system and the applications listed above 
are compatible with equipment provided to seo by the manufacturers of the following machines: 
AT&T 6300. Compaq Deskpro. Compaq Plus. ITT XTRA. NCR PC-4. Sperry PC. Tandy 1200 

These machines are believed to run the XENIX operating system and the above applications but the 
manufacturers have no current arrangements with SCO to support these systems: 
Columbia PC. Direct. Eagle Turbo. Ericsson PC. Hyperion PC. Leading Edge PC. Mitsubishi. Tava PC 

TBA: To Be Announced 

All products include documentation. software on standard media. and the rlISt 30 days of support. Please see page 
7 for pricing on extended support. 

·lnformix includes Ace and Perform Package. 
COBOL Development Tools include ANIMATOR and FORMS-2. 

All prices are in U.S. dollars and subject to change without notice. 
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$ 795 
595 
495 

1595 

$ 595 
495 
795 
795 

1595 
595 
195 
325 

TBA 
TBA 
TBA 
TBA 

$ 150 

250 

795 
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SCO PRODUcrS AND SERVICES 

PRICE LIST FOR TANDY MACl-DNES 

Tandy Tandy TRSSO 
1200 2000 Model 16 

Operating Systems 
XENIX Operating System $ 595 XENIX . XENIX 
XENIX Development System 595 available available 
XENIX Text Prpcessing System 495 frpm from 
Complete XENIX System 1350 Tandy Tandy 

Applications 
Lynx Word Processing System $ 595 $ 595 $ 595 
Multiplan Electronic Spreadsheet 495 495 
Informix Relational Database System· 795 795 995 
Compact LEVEL II COBOL 795 795 1595 
High Performance LEVEL II COBOL· 1995 
COBOL Development Tools 595 595 995 
COBOL Run Time System 195 195 395 
C-ISAM 325 325 450 

Macro Assemblers See page 6 

SoftCare Support Services See page 7 

All products include documentation. software on standard media. and the fmt 30 days of support. Please see page 
7 for pricing on extended support. 

·Informix includes Ace and Perfonn Package. 
COBOL Development Tools include ANIMATOR and FORMS-2. 
All prices are in U.S. dollars and subject to change without notice. 
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SCO PRODUcrS AND SERVICES 

PRICE LIST FOR AT&T MACI-UNES 

AT&T AT&T AT&T AT&T 
6300 3B2 3B5 3B20 

Operating Systems 
XENlX Operating System $ 595 - ~ - Not Available - - -
XENlX Development System 595 " 
XENlX Text Processing System 495 " " 
Complete XENlX System 1350 " 

(includes 3 packages above) 

Applications 
Lynx Word Processing System $ 595 $ 750 $1125 $2250 
Multiplan Electronic Spreadsheet 495 875h 1300h 2600h 
Informix Relational Database System· 795 1600 3000 12000 
Compact LEVEL II COBOL 795 1600 2400 4800 
High Performance LEVEL II COBOL 
COBOL Development Tools· 595 1000 1600 3000 
COBOL Run Time System 195 400 600 
C-ISAM 325 450 900 1800 

Mainframe Communications 
SNA/3270 TBA - - - Not Available - --
SNA/3770 TBA " 
BSC/3270 TBA " 
BSC/3780/2780 TBA " " 

Macro Assemblers See page 6 

SoftCare Support Services See page 7 

All products include documentation. software on standard media. and the first 30 days of support. Please see page 
7 for pricing on extended support. 

·lnformix includes Ace and Perform Package. 
COBOL Development Tools include ANIMATOR and FORMS-2. 

hHigh Performance version 
All prices are in U.S. dollars and subject to change without notice. 
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SCO PRODUCTS AND SERVICES 

PRICE LIST FOR STANDARD SOFI'WARE PRODUCTS 

(68000.8086.Z8000) 

Lynx Word Processing System 
Multiplan Electronic Spreadsheet 

Infonnix Relational Database Systenf 

Compact LEVEL II COBOL 

High Pmonnance LEVEL II COBOL 

Altos 586, 986, 8600 $ 595 $ 495 $1600 $1600 

Altos 68000 1000 1600 1600 2000 

cr Megaframe 8751 l0001,b 17501 

cr Miniframe 750 875b 1600 

Intel 86/330, 286/310 750 875 1600 1600 

NCR Tower 750 1600 1600 2000 

Onyx C-B002 750 1600 1600 

Pixel 1001 AP. 80 750 750 1600 
Plexus P/25. PI40 1000 1600 1600 

Plexus P/35. P/60 1000 750 1600 1600 2000 
Pyramid 2000 12000 
Wicat 150, 160. 200 750 750 1600 

Zilog S8000 750 750 1600 1600 

For Macro Assemblers see page 6 

For SoftCare Support Services see page 7 

All products include documentation. software on standard media. and the fmt 30 days of support. 
Please see page 1 for pricing on extended support. 

·lnfonnix includes Ace and Perform Package. 
COBOL Development Tools include ANIMATOR and FORMS-2. 

1 Single APU system. Call for other prices. 

h High Performance version 

All prices are in u.s. dollars and subject to change without notice. 
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COBOL Development Tools· 

COBOL Run Time System 

C-ISAM 

$1000 $ 400 $450 

1000 400 450 

600 

450 

1000 400 450 
1000 400 450 

1000 400 450 

450 
1000 400 450 

1000 400 450 

1800 

450 
1000 400 450 
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SCO PRODUCTS AND SERVICES 

PRICE LIST FOR DEC SYSTEMS 

Lyrix Word Processing System 

Multiplan Electronic Spreadsheet 

Informix Relational Database System-

Compact LEVEL II COBOL 

. High Perfonnance LEVEL II COBOL 

COBOL Development Tools-

Pro 350 $ 595 $795 $795 $595 

Pro 380 750 750 1600 1600 1000 

11/23, 23+, 24. 34. 750 1600 1600 1000 

00. Micro 11123 

11144, 45, 70, 1500 1000 3000 2400 1600 
73, ·Micro 11173 

Vax 11/725. 11n30 1500 1000 3000 2400 1600 

Vax 11/750 2000 2000 6000 4800 3000 

Vax 11/780 2000 2000 12000 4800 3000 

XENIX Operating Systems 
Pro 350 or 380 (10mb or more) $1595 
11/23, 23+, 73. Micro 11 Standard DEC configuration 2475 
11/24, 34, 44, 45, 60, 70 Standard DEC configuration 3475 

Operating systems include 16 User License, 30 Days Support, Media and Documentation. 

seQ also supports a wide variety of VAX Systems. with the popular BSD UNIx. 
Call for pricing on your configuration. 

Options 

COBOL Run Tune System 

C-ISAM 

195 325 

400 450 

400 450 

900 

900 

1350 

1800 

Extended Suppcirt for XENIX Operating Systems $750/yr if within first 30 days of purchase 
$ 1250/yr if after 30 days 

Upgrade from 16 to 32 user license 

Additional PDP-II XENIX Kernels 

Additional Manual Sets. include: 
XENIX Programmer's Manual, Vol. I & II 
XENIX User's Guide 

For Macro Assemblers see page 6 

$1000 at time of purchase 
$1500 after purchase 

$500 

$250 per set 

All products include documentation. software on standard media. and the first 30 days of support. 

·lnformix includes Ace and Perform Package. 
COBOL Development Tools include ANIMATOR and fORM5-2. 

All prices are in U.S. dollan aid are subj~ to change without notice. 
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8085/85 

SCO PRODUcrS AND SERVICES 
PRICE UST FOR MACRO ASSEMBLERS 

8048/21. 22/4 l/41 A 

8051 

8086/88 

Z80 

Z8OOl/02 

Object File ConvenerlDownioader 

Altos 586. 986. 8600 $ 600 $ 800 $ 800 $1000 $600 $1000 

Altos 68000 900 1200 1200 IS00 900 lS00 

AT&T 3B2. 3B5 1200 1600 1600 2000 1200 2000 

Apple Lisa 2 600 800 800 1000 600 1000 

cr Megaframe/Miniframe 1200 1600 1600 2000 1200 2000 

DEC Pro 350 600 SOO 800 1000 600 1000 

DEC PDP 11123, 24. 34 600 SOO 800 1000 600 1000 

DEC PDP 11144. 11170 900 1200 1200 IS00 900 1500 

DEC VAX 725. 730 1200 1600 1600 2000 1200 2000 
DEC VAX 750. 7SO 1800 2400 2400 3000 1800 3000 

Intel 86/330. 286/310 "900 1200 1200 IS00 900 1500 

IBM PC. PC XT. 600 800 800 1000 600 1000 
PC Compatibles 

NCR Tower 900 1200 1200 1500 900 1500 

Onyx C·8002 600 SOO 800 1000 600 1000 

Pixel 100/AP.80 600 800 SOO 1000 600 1000 

Plexus P/25. P/40 600 SOO SOO 1000 600 1000 

Plexus P/35. P/60 900 1200 1200 1500 900 1500 
Pyramid 2400 3200 3200 4000 2400 4000 

TRS 80 Model 16 600 SOO 800 1000 600 1000 

~cat 150.160.200 900 1200 1200 1500 900 1500 
Zilog S8000 900 1200 1200 1500 900 1500 

Soft Care Support Services for Macro Assemblers are available upon inquiry. 
Please contact SCO's telemarketing department. 

All products include documentation. softwm: Oll.tandarci media. and the tim 30 days of support. 

All prices are in u.s. dollan and subject to change without mtice. 

-6. 

Link Editor 

Librarian 

$ 200 $ 600 $ 600 

300 900 900 

400 1200 1200 

200 600 600 

400 1200 1200 

200 600 600 

200 600 600 

300 900 900 

400 1200 1200 
600 1800 1800 
300 900 900 

200 600 600 

300 900 900 

200 600 600 

200 600 600 

200 600 600 

300 900 900 

SOO 2400 2400 

200 600 600 

300 900 900 

300 900 900 
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seo PRODUCTS AND SERVICES 

PRICE LIST for SOFfCARE SUPPORT SERVICES 

LEVEL I SoftCare: This basic level of support provides the following: 
a) Subscription to the SoftCare Technical Bulletin 
b) 25 % discount on product updates 
c) Response to written requests for software assistance 

Level I SoftCare is available for Altos 186,.586, 986; 
IBM PC, PC XT, PC Compatibles; Apple Lisa 2; 
Tandy 1200, 2000, TRS 80 Model 16 

Price: Within 30 Days 
of Purchase 

$95 

After 30 Days 
of Purchase 

$145 

LEVEL II SoftCare: For a high level of support, Level II offers the following: 
a) Subscription to the SoftCare Technical Bulletin 
b) Toll-free hotline from 6 a.m. to 5 p.m. Pclcific Time 
c) 50°A> discount on product updates 
d) 1 free day of XENIX training within 90 days of purchase 
e) 20% discount on all other training 

Levell. SoftCare for the IBM PC, PC XT, PC Compatibles and Apple Lisa 2 

Operating Systems 
XENIX Operating System 
XENIX Development System 
XENIX Text Processing System 

Applications 
Lynx Word Processing System 
Multiplan Electronic Spreadsheet 
Infonnix Relational Database System 
Compact LEVEL II COBOL 
High Perfonnance LEVEL II COBOL 
COBOL Development Tools 
COBOL Run Time System 
C-ISAM 

Within 30 Days 
of Purchase 

$275 
90 
75 

$90 
75 

120 
120 
240 

90 
30 
35 

After 30 Days 
of Purchase 

$345 
120 
100 

$120 
100 
160 
160 
320 
120 
40 
45 

The above prices are valid only when Level 11 SoftCare for the XENIX Operating System is purchased. 

Level II SoftCare for Standard Software Products 

Level II Soft Care Prices for SCO Standard Products are available upon inquiry. 
Please contact SCO's Telemarketing Department. 

Software Support for DEC Systems see page 5 

Prices shown are per system for 1 year agreement. Site SoftCare plans are available. please inquire. 
Prices are in U.S. dollars and subject to change without notice. . 
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SCO PRODUCTS AND SERVICES 

PRICE LIST for THE UNIX SYSTEM nrrORIALS 

For your convenience. The Santa Cruz Operation offers both rental and lease programs for the 
UNIX System Tutorials. The courses and audiodigital playback unit can be rented by the month or 
leased for ten years. The course workbooks must be purchased separately under either plan. 

Course 
NOV-I 

NOV·VI 

NOV-UCB 

ADV·I 

ADV-2 

EXVI 

C 

Multiplan 

Audiodigital Playback Unit 

Description 
First course in UNIX 

for the novice 
Supplementary course 

in ex and vi 
First course for novice 

with vi and ex 
First course in UNIX 

for programmers 
Covers shell programming 

advanced editing and 
utilities for programmers 

Covers Berkeley editors 
for experienced text 
editors 

Accelerated course in C 
programming language for 
programmers 

Tutorial for Multiplan 
Electronic Worksheet 

WORKBOOKS 

NOV-I, NOV-VI, ADV-l. ADV-2, EXVI, Multiplan 

NOV-UCB. C 

C Quick Reference Card 

1 Month 
Rental 

$325 

225 

475 

400 

400 

200 

475 

200 

205 

Single Payment 
Long Term 

Lease 
$2900 

2000 

4250 

3500 

3500 

1800 

4250 

1800 

1610 

$ 35 

50 

5 

Maintenance of courseware and playback unit (exchange of equipment or cassette) is included in rental. 
Purchased or leased items warranted 30 days; maintenance contracts are available. 
All prices are in U.S. dollars and subject to change without notice. 
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SCO PRODUcrS AND SERVICES 
PRICE LIST for DOCUMENTATION 

XENIX Operating System Manuals f(W Packaged Products 
XENIX Operating System Reference Manual 
XENIX Operating System InstallationlOperationslUsers Guide 
XENIX Development System Programmer's Guide 
XENIX Development System Programmer's Reference 
XENIX Text Processing Guide 

Applications 
Lynx User's Guide. System Administrator's Guide. Primer 
Lyrix Quick Reference Guide 

Multiplan Manual 
Multiplan Quick Reference Guide 

Informixl Ace/Perform Set 

LEVEL II COBOL Language Reference Manual 
LEVEL II COBOL Operating Guide 
COBOL Development Tools 

C-ISAM Manual 

Development Software Manuals 
Assembler/Linker Manual 

UNIX System Tutorial Workbooks 

Reference Books 
Exploring the UNIX System by Kochan & Wood 
Programming in C by S. Kochan 
The C Programming Language by Kernighan and Ritchie 
The UNIX System by S.R. Bourne 
The UNIX Programming Environment by Kernighan and Pike 
UNIX Primer Plus by Waite, Martin and Prata 

$50 
50 
50 
50 
50 

$ 75 
5 

50 
5 

75 

75 
50 
40 

50 

$25 

See page 8 

$30 
25 
30 
25 
30 
30 

. One set of documentation is included with each software purchase. Prices above 8ft for additional copies. 

All prices are in u.s. dollars am subject to change without notice. 
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