THE SANTA CRUZ OPERATION, INC.

PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PRICE LIST

December 1984



TABLE of CONTENTS

IBM PC, PC XT, PC Compatibles and Apple Lisa 2	1
Tandy Machines	2
AT&T Machines	3
Standard Software Products	4
DEC Systems	5
Macro Assemblers	6
SoftCare Support Services	7
The UNIX System Tutorials	8
Documentation	9

© 1984 The Santa Cruz Operation, Inc.

UNIX is a trademark of AT&T Bell Laboratories.

DEC is a registered trademark and PDP, Professional 350 and VAX are trademarks of Digital Equipment Corporation. IBM is a registered trademark of International Business Machines Corporation.

Apple and Lisa are registered trademarks of Apple Computer, Inc.
LEVEL II COBOL, FORMS-2 and ANIMATOR are trademarks of Micro Focus, Ltd.

Informix is a registered trademark and Ace, Perform, and C-ISAM are trademarks of Relational Database Systems, Inc. Lyrix is a trademark of The Santa Cruz Operation, Inc.

Multiplan and XENIX are registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation.

Z80, Z8001 and Z8002 are registered trademarks of Zilog, Inc. Audiodigital is a trademark of User Training Corporation.

TRS-80 is a registered trademark of Tandy Corporation.

Sunol is a trademark of Sunol Corporation.

Tecmar and MassFile are trademarks of Tecmar, Inc.

Priam is a registered trademark and DataTower is a trademark of Priam Corporation.

Tallgrass is a registered trademark of Tallgrass Technologies Corporation.

IOMEGA is a trademark of IOMEGA Corporation.

SoftCare is a service mark of The Santa Cruz Operation, Inc.

SCO PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PRICE LIST for the IBM PC, PC XT, PC COMPATIBLES and APPLE LISA 2

	IBM PC, PC XT, PC Compatibles (see note)	Apple Lisa 2
Operating Systems	4 505	6 705
XENIX Operating System	\$ 595 505	\$ 795
XENIX Development System	595 495	595
XENIX Text Processing System	1350	495 1595
Complete XENIX System	1330	1293
(includes 3 packages above)	795	
XENIX Operating System on Bernoulli cartridge	193	
(includes IOMEGA Disk Driver)	1395	
Complete XENIX System on Bernoulli cartridge (includes IOMEGA Disk Driver)	1393	
(includes IOMEGA Disk Driver)		
Applications		
Lyrix Word Processing System	\$595	\$ 595
Multiplan Electronic Spreadsheet	495	495
Informix Relational Database System®	795	795
Compact LEVEL II COBOL	795	795
High Performance LEVEL II COBOL		1595
COBOL Development Tools*	595	595
COBOL Run Time System	195	195
C-ISAM	325	325
Mainframe Communications		
SNA/3270	TBA	TBA
SNA/3770	TBA	TBA
BSC/3270	TBA	TBA
BSC/3780/2780	TBA	TBA
	<u>.</u>	
Peripheral Support		
Sunol Disk Driver	TBA	\$ 150
IOMEGA Disk Driver	150	
Priam DataTower and Tecmar MassFile Disk Drivers	TBA	250
Tallgrass Disk Drivers	150	
Tecmar 4 Port Expansion Card		795
Macro Assemblers	See page 6	
SoftCare Support Services	See page 7	

Note: SCO's support department has verified that the XENIX operating system and the applications listed above are compatible with equipment provided to SCO by the manufacturers of the following machines: AT&T 6300, Compaq Deskpro, Compaq Plus, ITT XTRA, NCR PC-4, Sperry PC, Tandy 1200

These machines are believed to run the XENIX operating system and the above applications but the manufacturers have no current arrangements with SCO to support these systems:

Columbia PC, Direct, Eagle Turbo, Ericsson PC, Hyperion PC, Leading Edge PC, Mitsubishi, Tava PC

TBA: To Be Announced

All products include documentation, software on standard media, and the first 30 days of support. Please see page 7 for pricing on extended support.

All prices are in U.S. dollars and subject to change without notice.

-1- December 1984

^{*}Informix includes Ace and Perform Package, COBOL Development Tools include ANIMATOR and FORMS-2.

SCO PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PRICE LIST FOR TANDY MACHINES

	Tandy 1200	Tandy 2000	TRS 80 Model 16
Operating Systems			
XENIX Operating System	\$ 595	XENIX	XENIX
XENIX Development System	595	available	available
XENIX Text Processing System	495	from	from
Complete XENIX System	1350	Tandy	Tandy
Applications			
Lyrix Word Processing System	\$ 595	\$ 595	\$ 595
Multiplan Electronic Spreadsheet	495	495	• •
Informix Relational Database System•	795	795	995
Compact LEVEL II COBOL	795	795	1595
High Performance LEVEL II COBOL*			1995
COBOL Development Tools	595	595	995
COBOL Run Time System	195	195	395
C-ISAM	325	325	450

Macro Assemblers

See page 6

SoftCare Support Services

See page 7

All products include documentation, software on standard media, and the first 30 days of support. Please see page 7 for pricing on extended support.

^{*}Informix includes Ace and Perform Package, COBOL Development Tools include ANIMATOR and FORMS-2. All prices are in U.S. dollars and subject to change without notice.

SCO PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PRICE LIST FOR AT&T MACHINES

	AT&T	AT&T	AT&T	AT&T
	6300	<u>3B2</u>	<u>3B5</u>	<u>3B20</u>
Operating Systems	_			
XENIX Operating System	\$ 595	1	Not Availab	le
XENIX Development System	595		**	*
XENIX Text Processing System	495		**	19
Complete XENIX System	1350		*	*
(includes 3 packages above)				
Applications				
Lyrix Word Processing System	\$ 595	\$ 750	\$1125	\$2250
Multiplan Electronic Spreadsheet	495	875h	1300h	2600h
Informix Relational Database System*	795	1600	3000	12000
Compact LEVEL II COBOL	795	1600	2400	4800
High Performance LEVEL II COBOL				
COBOL Development Tools*	595	1000	1600	3000
COBOL Run Time System	. 195	400	600	
C-ISAM	325	450	900	1800
Mainframe Communications				
SNA/3270	TBA	1	Not Availab	le
SNA/3770	TBA		•	•
BSC/3270	TBA			"
BSC/3780/2780	TBA		79	
Macro Assemblers	See page 6			
SoftCare Support Services	See page 7			

All prices are in U.S. dollars and subject to change without notice.

All products include documentation, software on standard media, and the first 30 days of support. Please see page 7 for pricing on extended support.

^{*}Informix includes Ace and Perform Package, COBOL Development Tools include ANIMATOR and FORMS-2.

^hHigh Performance version

SCO PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PRICE LIST FOR STANDARD SOFTWARE PRODUCTS (68000, 8086, Z8000)

	Lyrix Wor	d Processir	ng System						
		Multiplan	Electronic	Spreadshee	et				
	1		Informix I	Relational I	Database Sy	stem*			
				Compact	LEVEL II (COBOL			
				-	High Perfe	ormance LI	EVEL II CO	BOL	
						COBOL I	Developmen	it Tools*	
		İ					COBOL F	Run Time S	ystem
								C-ISAM	
Altos 586, 986, 8600	\$ 595	\$ 495	\$1600	\$1600		\$1000	\$ 400	\$ 450	
Altos 68000	1000		1600	1600	2000	1000	400	450	
CT Megaframe	875¹	1000 ^{1,h}	1750¹					600	
CT Miniframe	750	875h	1600					450	ĺ
Intel 86/330, 286/310	750	875	1600	1600		1000	400	450	
NCR Tower	750		1600	1600	2000	1000	400	450	
Onyx C-8002	750		1600	1600		1000	400	450	
Pixel 100/AP, 80	750	750	1600					450	
Plexus P/25, P/40	1000		1600	1600		1000	400	450	
Plexus P/35, P/60	1000	750	1600	1600	2000	1000	400	450	
Pyramid	2000		12000					1800	
Wicat 150, 160, 200	750	750	1600					450	
Zilog S8000	750	750	1600	1600		1000	400	450	

For Macro Assemblers see page 6

For SoftCare Support Services see page 7

All products include documentation, software on standard media, and the first 30 days of support. Please see page 7 for pricing on extended support.

All prices are in U.S. dollars and subject to change without notice.

^{*}Informix includes Ace and Perform Package, COBOL Development Tools include ANIMATOR and FORMS-2.

¹Single APU system. Call for other prices.

^h High Performance version

SCO PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PRICE LIST FOR DEC SYSTEMS

	Lyrix Wor	rd Processir	ng System							
•		Multiplan	Multiplan Electronic Spreadsheet							
	1		Informix Relational Database System*							
			Compact LEVEL II COBOL							
				High Performance LEVEL II COBOL				DBOL		
				COBOL Devel			Developmen	elopment Tools*		
							COBOL I	Run Time Syste		
								C-ISAM		
Pro 350	\$ 595		\$795	\$795		\$595	195	325		
Pro 380	750	750	1600	1600		1000	400	450		
11/23, 23+, 24, 34,	750		1600	1600		1000	400	450		
60, Micro 11/23			ļ							
11/44, 45, 70,	1500	1000	3000	2400		1600		900		
73, Micro 11/73										
Vax 11/725, 11/730	1500	1000	3000	2400		1600		900		
Vax 11/750	2000	2000	6000	4800		3000		1350		
Vax 11/780	2000	2000	12000	4800		3000		1800		

XENIX Operating Systems

Pro 350 or 380 (10 mb or more) \$1595 11/23, 23+, 73, Micro 11 Standard DEC configuration 2475 11/24, 34, 44, 45, 60, 70 Standard DEC configuration 3475

Operating systems include 16 User License, 30 Days Support, Media and Documentation.

SCO also supports a wide variety of VAX Systems, with the popular BSD UNIX. Call for pricing on your configuration.

Options

Extended Support for XENIX Operating Systems

\$750/yr if within first 30 days of purchase

\$1250/yr if after 30 days

Upgrade from 16 to 32 user license

\$1000 at time of purchase

\$1500 after purchase

Additional PDP-11 XENIX Kernels

\$500

Additional Manual Sets, include:

\$250 per set

XENIX Programmer's Manual, Vol. I & II

XENIX User's Guide

For Macro Assemblers see page 6

All products include documentation, software on standard media, and the first 30 days of support.

*Informix includes Ace and Perform Package,

COBOL Development Tools include ANIMATOR and FORMS-2.

All prices are in U.S. dollars and are subject to change without notice.

SCO PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PRICE LIST FOR MACRO ASSEMBLERS

	8085/85	***************************************							
		8048/21, 2	8048/21, 22/41/41A						
•			8051						
				8086/88	•				
					Z80				
						Z8001/02			
							Object File	Converter/I	Downloader
16						<u> </u>		Link Editor	r
			-						Librarian
Altos 586, 986, 8600	\$ 600	\$ 800	\$ 800	\$1000	\$ 600	\$1000	\$ 200	\$ 600	\$ 600
Altos 68000	900	1200	1200	1500	900	1500	300	900	900
AT&T 3B2, 3B5	1200	1600	1600	2000	1200	2000	400	1200	1200
Apple Lisa 2	600	800	800	1000	600	1000	200	600	600
CT Megaframe/Miniframe	1200	1600	1600	2000	1200	2000	400	1200	1200
DEC Pro 350	600	800	800	1000	600	1000	200	600	600
DEC PDP 11/23, 24, 34	600	800	800	1000	600	1000	200	600	600
DEC PDP 11/44, 11/70	900	1200	1200	1500	900	1500	300	900	900
DEC VAX 725, 730	1200	1600	1600	2000	1200	2000	400	1200	1200
DEC VAX 750, 780	1800	2400	2400	3000	1800	3000	600	1800	1800
Intel 86/330, 286/310	900	1200	1200	1500	900	1500	300	900	900
IBM PC, PC XT,	600	800	800	1000	600	1000	200	600	600
PC Compatibles									
NCR Tower	900	1200	1200	1500	900	1500	300	900	900
Onyx C-8002	600	800	800	1000	600	1000	200	600	600
Pixel 100/AP, 80	600	800	800	1000	600	1000	200	600	600
Plexus P/25, P/40	600	800	800	1000	600	1000	200	600	600
Plexus P/35, P/60	900	1200	1200	1500	900	1500	300	900	900
Pyramid	2400	3200	3200	4000	2400	4000	800	2400	2400
TRS 80 Model 16	600	800	800	1000	600	1000	200	600	600
Wicat 150, 160, 200	900	1200	1200	1500	900	1500	300	900	900
Zilog S8000	900	1200	1200	1500	900	1500	300	900	900

SoftCare Support Services for Macro Assemblers are available upon inquiry. Please contact SCO's telemarketing department.

All products include documentation, software on standard media, and the first 30 days of support.

All prices are in U.S. dollars and subject to change without notice.

SCO PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PRICE LIST for SOFTCARE SUPPORT SERVICES

LEVEL | SoftCare:

This basic level of support provides the following:

- a) Subscription to the SoftCare Technical Bulletin
- b) 25% discount on product updates
- c) Response to written requests for software assistance

Level I SoftCare is available for Altos 186, 586, 986: IBM PC. PC XT. PC Compatibles: Apple Lisa 2:

Tandy 1200, 2000, TRS 80 Model 16

Price: Within 30 Days After 30 Days of Purchase of Purchase \$145

LEVEL II SoftCare: For a high level of support, Level II offers the following:

- a) Subscription to the SoftCare Technical Bulletin
- b) Toll-free hotline from 6 a.m. to 5 p.m. Pacific Time
- c) 50% discount on product updates
- d) 1 free day of XENIX training within 90 days of purchase
- e) 20% discount on all other training

Level II SoftCare for the IBM PC, PC XT, PC Compatibles and Apple Lisa 2

	Within 30 Days of Purchase	After 30 Days of Purchase
Operating Systems		
XENIX Operating System	\$275	\$345
XENIX Development System	90	120
XENIX Text Processing System	75	100
Applications		
Lyrix Word Processing System	\$90	\$120
Multiplan Electronic Spreadsheet	7 5	100
Informix Relational Database System	120	160
Compact LEVEL II COBOL	120	160
High Performance LEVEL II COBOL	240	320
COBOL Development Tools	90	120
COBOL Run Time System	30	40
C-ISAM	35	45

The above prices are valid only when Level II SoftCare for the XENIX Operating System is purchased.

Level II SoftCare for Standard Software Products

Level II SoftCare Prices for SCO Standard Products are available upon inquiry. Please contact SCO's Telemarketing Department.

Software Support for DEC Systems see page 5

Prices shown are per system for 1 year agreement. Site SoftCare plans are available, please inquire. Prices are in U.S. dollars and subject to change without notice.

SCO PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PRICE LIST for THE UNIX SYSTEM TUTORIALS

For your convenience, The Santa Cruz Operation offers both rental and lease programs for the UNIX System Tutorials. The courses and audiodigital playback unit can be rented by the month or leased for ten years. The course workbooks must be purchased separately under either plan.

Course	Description	1 Month Rental	Single Payment Long Term Lease
NOV-1	First course in UNIX for the novice	\$325	\$2900
NOV-VI	Supplementary course in ex and vi	225	2000
NOV-UCB	First course for novice with vi and ex	475	4250
ADV-1	First course in UNIX for programmers	400	3500
ADV-2	Covers shell programming advanced editing and utilities for programmers	400	3500
EXVI	Covers Berkeley editors for experienced text editors	200	1800
С	Accelerated course in C programming language for programmers	475	4250
Multiplan	Tutorial for Multiplan Electronic Worksheet	200	1800
Audiodigital Playback Unit		205	1610
	WORKBOOKS		
NOV-1, NOV-VI, ADV-1, A	ADV-2, EXVI, Multiplan		\$ 35
NOV-UCB, C			50
C Quick Reference Card			5

Maintenance of courseware and playback unit (exchange of equipment or cassette) is included in rental. Purchased or leased items warranted 30 days; maintenance contracts are available.

All prices are in U.S. dollars and subject to change without notice.

SCO PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PRICE LIST for DOCUMENTATION

XENIX Operating System Manuals for Packaged Products	
XENIX Operating System Reference Manual	\$50
XENIX Operating System Installation/Operations/Users Guide	50
XENIX Development System Programmer's Guide	50
XENIX Development System Programmer's Reference	50
XENIX Text Processing Guide	50
Applications	
Lyrix User's Guide, System Administrator's Guide, Primer	\$ 75
Lyrix Quick Reference Guide	5
Multiplan Manual	50
Multiplan Quick Reference Guide	5
Informix/Ace/Perform Set	75
LEVEL II COBOL Language Reference Manual	75
LEVEL II COBOL Operating Guide	50
COBOL Development Tools	40
C-ISAM Manual	50
Development Software Manuals	
Assembler/Linker Manual	\$25
UNIX System Tutorial Workbooks	See page 8
Reference Books	
Exploring the UNIX System by Kochan & Wood	\$30
Programming in C by S. Kochan	25
The C Programming Language by Kernighan and Ritchie	30
The UNIX System by S.R. Bourne	25
The UNIX Programming Environment by Kernighan and Pike	30
UNIX Primer Plus by Waite, Martin and Prata	30

One set of documentation is included with each software purchase. Prices above are for additional copies.

All prices are in U.S. dollars and subject to change without notice.